Technical data
Polycarbonate bowl Polycarbonate
Polycarbonate bowl guard Nylon
Metal bowl Aluminum
Metal bowl sight glass Nylon
Filter body Aluminum
Manual drain Brass + nitrile
Auto drain Acetal

F352XX-X21 7.028 (178.5) 6.063 (154.0) 7.938 (201.6) METAL AUTOMATIC
18   AROzone.com  • ARO-Flo Series
How to order
To configure the desired part number, use the chart below to select the port size,
thread type, and configuration options.
Note:  Some menu combinations not available.
Please consult price book to verify.
Popular options are shown in red below.
Filter element
3  0.3-Micron coalescing
4  5 micron
Thread type
2 1/4" NPT
3 3/8" NPT
B 1/4" BSP
C 3/8" BSP
Drain option
0   Manual
1  Automatic
Bowl option
0   Polycarbonate w/
guard
1  Metal w/ sight glass
2  Metal
 Port Base
 size model
1/4" - F352 2 1 - X  X  X
3/8" - F352 3 1 - X  X  X
3/8" Pressure drop test
3/8" 1500 SERIES FILTER
0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
0 20 40 60 80 100 120
Air Flow (SCFM)
Pr
es
su
re
 D
ro
p
(p
si
)
0
0.1
0.2
0.3
0.4
0.5
0.6
0 10 20 30 40 50
Air Flow (dm /s)
Pr

1/4" - R372 2 1 - X  X  X
3/8" - R372 3 1 - X  X  X
How to order
To configure the desired part number, use the chart below to select the port size,
thread type, and configuration options.
Note:  Some menu combinations not available.
Please consult price book to verify.
Popular options are shown in red below.
Pressure range PSIG
1  0 – 140 (no gauge)
2  0 – 60 (no gauge)
4  0 – 30 (no gauge)
6  0 – 140 w/ flush-mount gauge
Thread type
2 1/4" NPT
3 3/8" NPT
B 1/4" BSP
C 3/8" BSP
Control option
0  Standard knob
Relieving option
0  Relieving
2  Non-relieving
  Port size Pressure range Gauge Model
 NPT psi
 RELIEVING • STANDARD KNOB CONTROL
 1/4" 0 – 30 No gauge R37221-400
 1/4" 0 – 60 No gauge R37221-200
 1/4" 0 – 140 No gauge R37221-100
 1/4" 0 – 140 Flush-mount gauge R37221-600
 3/8" 0 – 30 No gauge R37231-400
 3/8" 0 – 60 No gauge R37231-200
 3/8" 0 – 140 No gauge R37231-100
 3/8" 0 – 140 Flush-mount gauge R37231-600
 NON-RELIEVING • STANDARD KNOB CONTROL
 1/4" 0 – 30 No gauge R37221-420
 1/4" 0 – 60 No gauge R37221-220
 1/4" 0 – 140 No gauge R37221-120
 1/4" 0 – 140 Flush-mount gauge R37221-620
 3/8" 0 – 30 No gauge R37231-420
 3/8" 0 – 60 No gauge R37231-220
 3/8" 0 – 140 No gauge R37231-120
  3/8" 0 – 140 Flush-mount gauge R37231-620
3/8" Pressure drop test
3/8" 1500 SERIES REGULATOR
0
10
20
30
40
50
60
70
80
90
100
0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180
Air Flow (SCFM)
Se

1/4" - L362 2 1 - X  X  X
3/8" - L362 3 1 - X  X  X
How to order
To configure the desired part number, use the chart below to select the port size,
thread type, and configuration options.
Note:  Some menu combinations not available.
Please consult price book to verify.
Popular options are shown in red below.
Adjustment option
1  Standard
Thread type
2 1/4" NPT
3 3/8" NPT
B 1/4" BSP
C 3/8" BSP
Fill option
0  Standard
Bowl option
0  Polycarbonate w/ guard
1  Metal w/ sight glass
2  Metal
  Port size Adjustment Bowl cap Fill Model
 NPT option (oz) option
 METAL BOWL
 1/4" Standard 1.5 Standard L36221-120
 3/8" Standard 1.5 Standard L36231-120
 METAL BOWL W/ SIGHT GLASS
 1/4" Standard 1.5 Standard L36221-110
 3/8" Standard 1.5 Standard L36231-110
 POLYCARBONATE BOWL W/ GUARD
 1/4" Standard 1.9 Standard L36221-100
 3/8" Standard 1.9 Standard L36231-100
3/8" Pressure drop test
3/8" 1500 SERIES LUBRICATOR
0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Air Flow (SCFM)
Pr
es
su
re
 D
ro
p
(p
si
)
0
0.1
0.2
0.3
0.4
0 10 20 30 40 50 60
Air Flow (dm /s)
Pr
es
su
re
 D
ro
p
(b
ar
)Inlet Pressure
35 psig
(2.4 bar)